

SC/191/2025  
CNR NO.: DLWT01-004160-2025  
Police Station: Nihal Vihar  
FIR No.: 158/2025  
State Vs. Aman Alias Devender

08.05.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State through VC.  
Sh. Mohd. Iliyas, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up the matter for purpose already fixed on **27.05.2025**.

**Ahmad**  
08.05.2025