

SC 191/2025  
STATE Vs. AMAN ALIAS DEVENDER(JC)  
FIR No. 158/2025  
PS NIHAL VIHAR)  
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

27.05.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. APP for the State.  
Sh. Umesh Gupta, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Luv Dixit,  
Counsel for the accused Aman alias Devender.  
Sh. Mohd. Ilyas, Counsel for the accused Charanjeet  
Singh @ Kake.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of Ld. APP for the  
State and Counsel for the accused Charanjeet Singh @ Kake.

Proxy Counsel for accused Aman alias Devender requests  
for adjournment for arguments on charge on the ground that the main  
counsel is not available today.

List the matter for orders on the point of charge on  
**29.05.2025.**

In meanwhile, Counsel for accused Aman @ Devender can  
argue on the point of charge on or before the next date of hearing, if he  
wishes to do so.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/27.05.2025