

SC No. 191/2025
STATE Vs. AMAN ALIAS DEVENDER(JC)
FIR No. 158/2025
PS NIHAL VIHAR
No. DLWT01-004160-2025

04.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble
Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mohd. Iliyas, Counsel for the accused Charanjeet Singh.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Love Dixit,
Counsel for accused Aman.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **22.08.2025**.

(Reader)
04.08.2025