

**SC No. 191/2025**  
**State vs. Aman Alias Devender**  
**FIR No. 158/2025; PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025**

**04.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Case is fixed for PE.

The prosecution witnesses are not present.

It is informed by the Naib Court that the prosecution witnesses namely Sh. Amit and Sh. Sunil Chhabra cannot be present in the Court today because of the flooding caused by heavy rains in Delhi.

Both the said witnesses be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.09.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/04.09.2025**

**AT 11:00 AM**

At this stage, Mohd. Ilyas, Ld. Counsel for the accused Charanjeet Singh and Sh. Manish Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the accused Aman @ Devender have appeared and they are apprised of the above order and next date of hearing.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/04.09.2025**