

SC No. 191/2025
State Vs. Aman Alias Devender
FIR No. 158/2025
PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
Both accused produced from JC.
IO SI Sukh Chain is present.

Case is fixed for PE. However, PWs Amit and Sunil Chhabra are not present.

Let the witnesses namely Amit and Sunil Chhabra along with MHC(M) be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.09.2025