

SC No. 191/25  
FIR No. 158/25  
PS : Nihal Vihar  
State vs. Aman @ Devender & Anr.  
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

**09.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Both the accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Mohd. Iliyas, Ld. counsel for the accused Charanjeet Singh @ Kakke.  
Sh. Keshav Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Love Dixit, Ld. counsel for the accused Aman @ Devender through VC.

Vakalatnama filed by the ld. counsel for the accused Charanjeet Singh.

PW-1 Amit has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Summons be issued to the complainant Aman Barar, Sunil Chhabra and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/09.10.2025**