

SC No. 191/2025
State v. Aman @ Devender etc.
FIR No. 15/2025
PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

28.01.2026

File taken up on an application for bail filed on behalf of accused Charanjeet Singh @ Kakke.

Present: Sh. Dharvesh Yadav, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Mohd. Iliyas, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused
Charanjeet Singh @ Kakke.

Let reply to the bail application of the applicant / accused Charanjeet Singh @ Kakke be filed by the IO concerned within one week from today.

Put up for arguments on the bail application on **05.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/28.01.2026