

**SC No. 191/2025**  
**State v. Aman @ Devender & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 158/2025**  
**PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025**

**05.02.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Mohd. Iliyas, Ld. Counsel for accused / applicant  
Charanjeet.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
the purpose already fixed for **06.02.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
**05.02.2026**