

SC No. 191/2025
State v. Aman @ Devender & Anr.
FIR No. 158/2025
PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Mohd. Iliyas, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant
Charanjeet.

Reply yet not filed by the IO.

The IO through the SHO is directed to file reply before the
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **10.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.02.2026