

SC No. 191/2025
State v. Aman @ Devender & Anr.
FIR No. 158/2025
PS : Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

11.02.2026

Present: None.

Vide a separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the application under Section 483 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 for grant of regular bail filed on behalf of the applicant / accused Charanjeet Singh @ Kake is dismissed.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **24.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.02.2026