

SC No. 191/2025
State v. Aman Alias Devender
FIR No.158/2025
PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

PW-2 Aman Barar is absent despite service of summons.

Fresh summons be issued to PW-2 Aman Barar through the
IO for production of the mobile phone / case property and further PE on
16.04.2026.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.04.2026