

SC No. 191/25
FIR No. 158/25
PS : Nihal Vihar
State vs. Aman @ Devender & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Addl. Subs. PP for the State.
Sh. Jitender and Sh. Vikash Chaturvedi and Sh. Rahul
Khanna, Ld. Counsels for the accused Aman.
Ms. Urmila Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Mohd.
Illyas, Ld. Counsels for the accused Charanjeet.
Both accused produced from JC.
IO / SI Sukhchain in person.

PW-2 Aman Barar has been further examined-in-chief,
however, his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case
property i.e. car bearing No. UP 80 HT 2138 or its photographs. He is
discharged for today.

IO / SI Sukhchain is directed to produce *superdarinama* of
the said vehicle along with its photographs. He is discharged for today
and bound down for NDOH.

Summons be issued to PW-2 Aman Barar and MHC(M)
along with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.05.2026