

**SC No. 191/2025**  
**STATE Vs. AMAN ALIAS DEVENDER(JC)**  
**FIR No. 158/2025**  
**PS NIHAL VIHAR**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004160-2025**

**26.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Gurdault Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Aman.  
Mohd. Illyas, Ld. Counsels for the accused Charanjeet.  
Both accused produced from JC

IO SI Sukh Chain is present. He has filed the superdarinama along with the photographs. Copy of the same supplied.

PW2 Aman Brar has sent request.

Let PW2 Aman Brar and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **08.06.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/26.05.2026**